City of El Paso de Robles

RESOLUTION NO. 91-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES TO ESTABLISH A GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT (LAND USE) CALENDAR FOR 1991

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 65358 (b) of the State Government Code, cities are limited in the number of Amendments to the Land Use Element that may be considered in any calendar year; and

WHEREAS, it would be in the interest of the community to establish a predictable calendar for consideration of General Plan Amendments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of El Paso De Robles, does hereby establish the following schedule for filing deadlines for amendments to mandatory General Plan Elements during the calendar year 1991:

General Plan Amendment (GPA) 91-02: Apr

April 1, 1991;

General Plan Amendment (GPA) 91-03

July 1, 1991;

General Plan Amendment (GPA) 91-04

October 1, 1991.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the General Plan amendment calendar for 1992 shall be established in December 1991, and that a similar pattern shall be established for subsequent years.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 19th Day of February, 1991 by the following Roll Call Vote:

AYES:

Russell, Reneau, Picanco, Martin and Iversen

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

MAYOR CHRISTIAN E. IVERSEN

ATTEST:

JERRY BANKSTON, CITY CLERK